FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

.

IC RECORDS

02-03-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**



102354730

144 29 MI 9: 04 FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Submission Type New	1-290	S Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreemer	t
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Documer		(For Us	U.S. Government see ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	cies)
Reel #	Frame #		·	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	s)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Berwind Pl	harmaceutical Services	, Inc.		01/07/03
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		M	lark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BPSI Holdi	ings, Inc.			If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1105 North	Market Street			of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 1105 North	i Wai Ket Street			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Suite 1300,	P.O. Box 19899-8985			
Address (line 3) Wilmington	n	Delaware	19899-898	35
Domestic Represen	city stative Name an	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Turio italio an	Entel	r for the first Receiving Party o	orny.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
	\			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	ENAA	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /2003 LMUELLER 00000133 5435	l l	FOR OFFICE USE ONL		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	5840 40.00 D P	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /2003 LMUELLER 00000133 5435	40.00 0	destable 20 minutes	e per Cover Sheet to be recorded include	ling time for reviewing the doc rk Office, Chief Information Of
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) /2003 LMUELLER 00000133 5435 :8021 Public burden reporting for this colle and gathering the data needed to college of the college of t	40.00 00 ection of Mormation is estimation and Regulatory Affair		s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu timate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema aperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027	, Washington, D.C. 20503. See

PATENT

REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0165

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 00	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ndent Name and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Numbe	er	973-621-0660
Name	MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP			
ddress (line 1)	1) 600 Third Avenue			
ddress (line 2)	2) 28th Floor			
ddress (line 3)	3) New York, NY 10016			
Address (line 4)	4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convincluding any attachments.	eyance doc	ument	# 1
Application	on Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mar	k if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either t	er the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numb	ers for the s	ame property).
Pa	Patent Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Numl	per(s)
	5,435,	,840		
If this document	ent is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date	the patent app	lication	Month Day Year
Patent Coo	operation Treaty (PCT)			1
•	Inter PCT application number	PCT		PCT
onl	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT as not been assigned.	PCT		PCT
Number of	of Properties Enter the total number of properties in	volved.	#	1
Fee Amoun	Int Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00
	nod of Payment: Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Account	count		
(Enter fo	r for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged t Deposit Account Number:	o the	#	50-0217
	Authorization to charge ad	Iditional fees:		✓ No
Statement a	t and Signature			
To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the copy is a true copy of the original document. Cha	mation is tru ges to depo	ie and cor Sit accou	rect and any nt are authorized, as
	icated herein.	- nII	,	
	Sapna Gadhia	OVX		January 22, 2003
Nam	ame of Person Signing Signatu	re		Date

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area
Name	MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCAN	NTI, LLP

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	973-621-0660
Name	MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP	
dress (line 1)	600 Third Avenue	
Idress (line 2)	28th Floor	2
ldress (line 3)	New York, NY 10016	
dress (line 4)		9 15 1 9 15 1 9 15 1 9 15
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1
pplication	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
his document is atent Coop Ento only has	re Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Itent Application Number(s) Patent Number (S) Patent Number (S) S,435,840 Peration Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	40.00 50-0217 No
atement a	nd Signature	
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ced copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein. Sapna Gadhia	orrect and any ount are authorized, as January 22, 2003
	of Person Signing Signature	Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

5,435,840

Issued:

07/25/1995

Application No. 657,088

Filing Date

02/19/1991

Entitled:

BRANDING PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORMS, FOOD AND

CONFECTIONERY PRODUCTS WITH AQUEOUS INGESTIBLE

INKS

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT (SINGLE ASSIGNOR; SINGLE ASSIGNEE)

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor

Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

1936 West Point Pike

P.O. Box 24

West Point, Pennsylvania 19486-0024

Assignee

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee

BPSI Holdings, Inc.

1105 North Market Street

Suite 1300

P.O. Box 8985

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Evacuted this

day of Awcary, in the

P P

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

William R. Motzer

Title: Executive Vice President

Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc

PATENT REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 01/29/2003